
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1792

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.12.2015


FEDERATION/UNION IN RAILWAYS


1792.  DR. KULAMANI SAMAL :


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether there is any federation/union/association recognised by the Railways which does not represent all categories of employees, and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether Junior Engineers and Senior Section Engineers come under labour category or supervisory category; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) Various Federations/Unions/Associations recognised on Indian

Railways represent the class of employees for which they are formed.

(b) & (c) Classification of posts, as Supervisor or otherwise over

Indian Railways varies from Division to Division depending on the nature of duties assigned.

***

